Results of questionnaire
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210 pupils
210 parents
28 teacher
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How safe do you feel at your school?

O very safe

W safe
@ quite safe

O unsafe

pupils estimation teacher estimation parent
pupils estimation teacher| estimation parent
very safe 25,23 40,74 18,18
safe 50,93 55,56 65,07
guite safe 20,56 3,7 0,96
unsafe 3,27 0 0,48
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threatening - forcing gyes

W rather yes

O rather no

0O no

opinion pupils

victim

violator observer

Has your

child ever been threatened or forced ?

often sometimes

seldom

once never don't know




Do you think blackmailing is violence?
Have you ever been blackmailed?
Have you ever blackmailed anybody?
Have you ever observed .. ?

o yes
| rather yes
O rather no

0O no

100

opinion pupils victim violator observer
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Has your child ever been blackmailed ?

fan 8
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143

often

sometimes seldom once never don't
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Do you think shouting is violence ?
Have you ever been confronted with shouting?
Have you ever shouted at anybody ?

Have you ever heard ..... ?

o yes
| rather yes
@ rather no

O no

opinion victim violator observer
estimation victim violator obsenrver
yes 11,32 5,63 14,76 36,49 [often
rather yes 21,23 16,9 23,33 24,17 |sometimes
rather no 47,17 30,52 27,62 30,33 [seldom
no 20,28 46,95 34,29 9 never




Taking away ( or hiding ) things .. ?

O often
@ sometimes

O seldom

70

O never

victim

violator

observer

opinion victim violator | obsenver
yes 9,81 7,55 3,35 15,87 |often
rather yes 27,1 14,62 6,7 29,81 |sometimes
rather no 36,45 36,32 28,23 32,21 |seldom
no 26,64 41,51 61,72 22,12 |never




60

Has anybody ever taken away things from your child ?

often sometimes  seldom once never don't know

often 5,74
sometimes | 14,83
seldom 13,88
once 8,61
never 50,24
don't know 6,7
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destroying other pupil's property

O often
B/ sometimes
O seldom

O never

opinion victim violator observer
opinion victim violator obsener
yes 36,15 3,35 1,43 8,57 often
rather yes 35,68 7,18 1,43 17,14 sometimes
rather no 19,25 18,18 6,19 33,33 seldom
no 8,92 71,29 90,95 40,95 never




Has your child's property ever been destroyed ?

often sometimes seldom once never don't know

often 2,91
sometimes| 10,19
seldom 12,14
once 6,8
never 59,22
don't know 8,74




When have you observed violence ?

before lessons during lessons  after lessons  during breaks ~ way home
/school

before lessons 25,63

during lessons 11,06

after lessons 39,2

during breaks 65,33

way home /school 42,71




B parents
@ teacher
B pupils
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Why do you think you react aggressively ? (your pupils /your child )
40

others

family problems
feeling neglected
loneliness
imitating others
curiousity

group pressure
showing off

for fun

revenge

jealousy




Which medias does your child (pupil) use ?

O parents
100 -
90+ E o = W teacher
8(), .o o0
70 O # B
60 - o
50} : .
401, v | S < y
30 ) =l < o =
20- K l X
10 |
t <
9] o 9] @) = 5 o
o = °c 3 o 2 = = 3 2 3
3 Q = ) S < = 0. @ 7 ®
E 8 9 38 g g 3 ° 3 2 9
T 3 5 > g Z
«Q ()] O
= 5o
n
computergames | magaznes books cinema | cellphone
parents 64,76 46,67 56,67 48,1 69,52
teacher 92,59 37,04 37,04 44 44 96,3
televison | internet | music |wvideos/DVDs [musicvideos| others
93,81 49,05 70,48 51,9 28,1 6,19
92,59 88,89 44 44 66,67 33,33 7,41




Which medias influence you most ?
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computergames| magazines books cinema |[cell phone] television| internet | music Mdeos DVO musicvideos| none
34,98 12,32 16,26 15,76 24,63 38,42 28,57 22,17 17,73 11,33 11,33




O computergames

@ television
@ internet

How often do you use ..?
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How often do you use your cell phone ?

How often do your pupils (children) use their cell phone ?

more than less than several once a never
2h daily 2h daily times a week
week 70+ O parents
m teacher| |
60
504
40+
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never oncea oncea several daily don't
month week timesa know

week




How often do you watch violent or horrorfilms ?

very often often seldom never

How often does your child watch violent or horrorfilms ?

daily sometimes  once a once a never don't know
aweek week month
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compendium

subtile / physical violence — not ,,mentioned* from pupils as violence
evaluation / observer — violator — victim — perspective modifies
*where ? absence of teacher — mainly observed

swhy ? envy, jealousy — main reason

*who ? friends, parents, teachers

ewhat ? detention, notification



@Q@ media

* television, computer games, internet
e use alone

e parents don‘t know

e makes pupils aggressive

Thank you for your attention !



